Based on the Offering Price of 7.12 euros per share and the 8,367,600 existing shares, Acticor Biotech’s

market capitalization is approximately €75.1 million following the transaction.

The over-allotment option will not be exercised. No stabilization operations will therefore be

implemented.

A liquidity provider agreement with Kepler Cheuvreux will enter into force from the first day of trading
scheduled for November 1, 2021, it being specified that an amount of €600,000 in cash will be allocated
to the liquidity account within the framework of this agreement.

Settlement and delivery of the OPO and Global Placement is scheduled for October 29, 2021, and
trading in Acticor Biotech shares on the Euronext Growth market in Paris is scheduled to begin on
November 1, 2021.

3
This is a promotional message

This press release may not be distributed, either directly or indirectly,

in the United States of America, Canada, Australia, Japan or South Africa

Breakdown in share capital

Following the IPO, the breakdown in Acticor Biotech’s share capital is as follows:

Shareholders

Before the IPO*  After the IPO*

Total number
of shares

% of share capital
and voting rights

Total number of
shares

% of share capital
and voting rights

Mr. Gilles Avenard  142,260 1.70% 143,664 1.36%

Mr. Alain Munoz  0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Mr. Jean-Pierre Cazenave  0 0.00% 1,404 0.01%

Mr. Yannick Pletan  0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Mrs. Sophie Binay  0 0.00% 0 0.00%

FPCI CAP DECISIF 3  860,520 10.28% 925,530 8.78%

NEWTON BIO CAPITAL I

PRICAF PRIVEE SA
1,090,900 13.04% 1,556,480 14.76%

GO CAPITAL AMORCAGE II  556,280 6.65% 690,582 6.55%

MEDIOLANUM

FARMACEUTICI S.p.A
2,009,100 24.01% 2,360,222 22.38%

MIRAE ASSET CELLTRION

NEW GROWTH FUND I
363,640 4.35% 447,909 4.25%

A&B (HK) LIMITED 592,600 7.08% 733,049 6.95%

Total directors and

executive officers
5,615,300 67.11% 6,858,840 65.04%

PRIMER CAPITAL I LP  73,160 0.87% 73,160 0.69%

CMS MEDICAL VENTURE

INVESTMENT (HK) LIMITED
592,600 7.08% 733,049 6.95%

Total investment funds 665,760 7.96% 806,209 7.64%

Objectif Acticor 370,500 4.43% 370,500 3.51%

Objectif Acticor 2 305,400 3.65% 305,400 2.90%

Mr. Philipe Billiald 270,600 3.23% 270,600 2.57%

Mrs. Martine Jandrot-Perrus 244,200 2.92% 245,604 2.33%

Others 895,840 10.71% 954,326 9.05%

Total other minority

shareholders
2,086,540 24.94% 2,146,430 20.35%

Free float 0 0 734,297 6.96%

TOTAL 8,367,600 100.00% 10,545,776 100.00%

*: On a non-diluted basis

4
This is a promotional message

This press release may not be distributed, either directly or indirectly,

in the United States of America, Canada, Australia, Japan or South Africa

Liquidity contract

Acticor Biotech has mandated Kepler Cheuvreux to act as liquity provider, pursuant to a liquidity
provider agreement in respect of Acticor Biotech shares on the Euronext Growth market starting, from
the first day of listing scheduled for November 1, 2021. Within the framework of this agreement, an
amount of €600,000 in cash has been allocated to the liquidity account. The announcement of the